Estimated recoverable reserves are used in determining the depreciation and/or amortisation of mine
specific assets. This results in a depreciation/amortisation charge proportional to the depletion of the
anticipated remaining life of mine production. Each item’s life, which is assessed annually, has regard
to both its physical life limitations and to present assessments of economically recoverable reserves
of the mine property at which the asset is located. These calculations require the use of estimates and
assumptions, including the amount of recoverable reserves and estimates of future capital expenditure.

Inner Mongolia Yitai Coal Co., Ltd

172

31 December 2012

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

5.	 RESTATEMENT

As a result of the acquisition of the Target Business Group (as defined in Note 35), the relevant line
items in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the consolidated statement of
financial position have been restated as follows:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

The Target
Business

Group
as acquired Elimination

The Group
(Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of
  comprehensive income for the
  year ended 31 December 2011:
  Revenue 16,515,775 10,848,936 (361,770) 27,002,941
  Profit for the year
    attributable to equity holders 5,463,964 2,034,946 184,265 7,683,175

Consolidated statement of financial
  position as at 31 December 2011:
  Non-current assets 24,248,697 1,360,681 184,265 25,793,643
  Current assets 5,819,915 2,048,998 (31,648) 7,837,265

Total assets 30,068,612 3,409,679 152,617 33,630,908

Current liabilities 4,797,402 822,182 (31,648) 5,587,936
Non-current liabilities 6,487,830 6,440 — 6,494,270

Total liabilities 11,285,232 828,622 (31,648) 12,082,206

Net assets 18,783,380 2,581,057 184,265 21,548,702

Equity attributable to
  equity holders of the parent 17,015,636 2,377,205 184,265 19,577,106
Non-controlling interests 1,767,744 203,852 — 1,971,596

Total equity 18,783,380 2,581,057 184,265 21,548,702

2012 Annual Report

173

31 December 2012

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

6.	 OPERATING SEGMENT STATEMENT

For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their products and
services and has four reportable operating segments as follows:

(a)	 the coal segment is engaged in the mining and sale of coal products;

(b)	 the transportation segment provides road and railway transportation services to coal companies;

(c)	 the coal-related chemical segment is to produce and sell coal-based synthetic fuel;

(d)	 the “others” segment comprises, principally, the development, production and sale of traditional